• Low profile package
• Standard pin configurations
• IC-pin compatible
• 4.25 kVDC breakdown voltage for pin out 13
• UL approval
DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS
 MEDER electronic                                                   DIP Series

13 is the pin out
L is the option
ORDER INFORMATION
Germany # ++49-(0)7733-94870, USA # 800-870-5385
RELAY
SERIES
NOMINAL
VOLTAGE
CONTACT
FORM
SWITCH
MODEL
PIN OUT
OPTION
( ) VERSION WITH
MAGNETIC SHIELD
DIP XX - XX XX - XX X
OPTIONS
05, 12, 15,
24
1A
72, 75
11, 13*
L (M), D (Q), E
(R), F (S)
1B 19
2A 21
05, 12 1C 90 51
* Selects 4.25 kVDC (3.0kVRMS) breakdown voltage contact to coil.
 MEDER electronic                                                   DIP Series
Molded DIP
Reed Relays
( ) Versions with magnetic shield
OPTIONS
L =  No option
D =  With Diode between pin 2 and 6 (Pin 2 is positive)
E =  Internal shield on pin 9
F =  With Diode between pin 2 and 6 (Pin 2 is positive)
    and Internal shield on pin 9
M =  External magnetic shield
Q =  External magnetic shield
    and diode between pin 2 and 6 (Pin 2 is positive)
R =  External magnetic shield
    and internal shield on pin 9
S =  External magnetic shield
    and with diode between pin 2 and 6 (Pin 2 is positive)
    and internal shield on pin 9
Germany # ++49-(0)7733-94870, USA # 800-870-5385
OPTIONS DEPENDANCE ON CASE SIZES
CONTACT
FORM
PACKAGE
SIZE PIN OUT
OPTIONS
L D E F M Q R S
1A
Low Profile
11 X X
13 X
High  Profile
11 X X X X X
13 X X X
1B High Profile 19 X X X X
2A High Profile 21 X X X X X X X X
1C
Low Profile
51
X
High Profile X X X X X X X
RELAY DATA
 DIP Series                                                   MEDER electronic